

HB1037/713028/1

BY: Delegate Chisholm

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1037, AS AMENDED
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the bill, in line 3, after “of” insert “repealing certain provisions of law relating to retail energy supply and consumer protection;”; in line 9, after “to” insert “retail energy supply and consumer protection.”; in line 10, after “Office” insert a comma; and after line 10, insert:

“BY repealing

Chapter 537 of the Acts of the General Assembly of 2024”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1 of the bill, in line 18, after “That” insert “Chapter 537 of the Acts of the General Assembly of 2024 be repealed.”

SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That”.

On page 22 of the Economic Matters Committee Amendments (HB1037/343229/1), in line 15 of Amendment No. 2, strike “2.” and substitute “3.”.

On page 24 of the Economic Matters Committee Amendments, in line 3 of Amendment No. 2, strike “3.” and substitute “4.”; and in line 9, strike “4.” and substitute “5.”.